Article 21(i) Sale Deed (Conveyance Deed)

PLOT NO, SP5-130A RIICO INDUSTRIAL AFIEA GHILOTH TEH
NEEMRANA

11,OO,O0,OOO

(Eleven Crore only)

MS RDEVIS ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED

MS SIDHARTH AUTOTECH INIDIA PRIVATE 1-!I\.4ITED

MS SIDHARTH AUTOTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

16,50,000
(Sixteen Lakh Fifty Thousand only)

1,65,000
(One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only)

1,65,000
(One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only)

1,65,000
(One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only)

21,45,000
(Twenty One Lakh Fo(y Five Thousand only)

For Sidharth Autotech lndia pvt. Ltd.

"The contents of this certificate can be verified and authenticated world-wide
i:y any members of the public at www.shcilestamp.com or at any Authorised

[...]

SP1-133

ROAD 24.00 M WIDE

PLOT NO. SPs-130

Plot No. SP5-131

And whereas the SELLER for their bonafide need and legal necessity have agreed to sell

and the BUYER has agreed to purchase the "said Industrial plot" for a total sale

consideration of Rs.11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore only), therefore the said

Industrial plot is being sold by the SELLER to the BUYER on the terms and conditions

appearing hereinaften -

NOW THIS SALE DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER:

t1) That in pursuance to this Sale Deed and in consideration of a total sum of Rs.

11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore only) in which amount has been received

by the SELLER from the BUYER, in the following manner as detailed below: -

For RDffS For Sidharth Autotech l6(12 Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Presentation Endorsement

srm fr{i+ 01 qr{ 03 qn2o24fr to:sz nu qi
*I*'6* M/S RDEVIS ENGINEERS Pvr LTD BY TILAK RAJ